

FELLOWSHIP COVENANT

This covenant is by and between On One Accord and ______

Pastor	of	
	t that I am the legal representative of church/ministry listed above and enter into this ant on their behalf.	
1.	I/We understand that the purpose of the On One Accord fellowship is to raise funds for the church/ministry we are leading, to come together and share resources, and help build the local church to make a greater impact in their community.	
2.	I/We agree to participate in all meetings, services, prayer calls, conferences, or gatherings as scheduled. In the event I/We are unable to attend adequate communication and/or representation will be sent.	
3.	I, will give \$100 per service for the Pastoral Assessment.	
4.	I/We will encourage the congregation to give an offering.	
5.	In the event I/We are unable to attend, I/we will still send the Pastoral Assessment and a church offering to the Host Pastor within 48 hours of the event.	
6.	I/We will share our talent and resources to help build and strengthen the On One Accord organization and its partners.	
7.	I/We understand that our participation is entirely voluntary, and if I/We fail to meet our	

8. I/We understand that if I/We choose to resign or have been dismissed, I/We may reapply at a future date. A partner consensus must be reached before being readmitted to the

information about the organization or its participants. Nor will I/We discredit current/

end of the covenant, we may resign or be dismissed from the fellowship.

fellowship. If I/We resign from the fellowship, I/We agree not to disclose any

former members of the organization.



- 9. I/We agree not to sow discord among On One Accord and the partners. All issues or concerns will be brought to the table during meetings for resolution.
- 10. I/We understand that we must host one service yearly at our church, where I am the preacher.
- 11. If I/We choose to bring in another speaker for our hosted event, we assume all responsibility and obligation to compensate that speaker.
- 12. I/We will only take one offering during that service.
- 13. I/We agree to purchase and display the On One Accord banner at our host service.
- 14. I/We understand we are not under anyone's leadership or covering. This is a partnership of churches coming together to share resources and strengthen small churches.
- 15. I/We agree to include the On One Accord logo on all marketing materials, social media posts, letters, and other materials advertising the On One Accord Service.
- 16. I/We agree to do a roll call for On One Accord Partners at the hosted service to raise awareness of the fellowship and its partners.

This commitment is for one year from the date of joining. Renewal is assumed unless written communication is otherwise received.

Signature	Date	
	Date	
Overseer Shirley Smalls, Founder/Visionary		